since 31 December 2022 through to 28 February 2023; and

o Settlement of transactions costs associated with the Company’s financial
restructure, excluding underwriting fees on the yet to be completed Retail
component of the Entitlement Offer.

Based on the pro forma statement of financial position as at 31 December 2022, Gascoyne
confirms that it is in compliance with the ‘working capital test’ under Listing Rule 1.3.3(c).

Page 4 of 8

6.3. a statement confirming all known creditor claims relating to GCY’s shutdown of its
Dalgaranga processing facility and mining operations have been accounted for in the Pro
Forma.

Gascoyne confirms that all known creditor claims relating to the shutdown of the Dalgaranga
processing facility and mining operations have been accounted for in the Pro Forma. Gascoyne is
pleased to advise that the remaining amounts to be settled in cash under binding agreements with
creditors were remitted to the respective creditors on 7 March 2023.

(UNAUDITED and UNREVIEWED ACCOUNTS) Consolidated Pro forma Consolidated

Statement of Adjustments Statement of

Financial Position Financial Position

at 31 Dec 2022 at 31 Dec 2022

$'000 $'000

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 11,935   30,155   42,090
Trade and other receivables 216   -   216
Inventories 5,258   -   5,258
Prepayments and other assets 674   -   674
Other financial assets -   -   -

Total current assets 18,083   30,155   48,238

Non-current assets
Mine properties, property, plant and equipment 24,940   (5,017) 19,923
Exploration and evaluation 88,519   -   88,519
Other financial assets 1,548   -   1,548

Total non-current assets 115,007   (5,017) 109,990

Total assets 133,090   25,138   158,228

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 10,420   (5,987) 4,433
Borrowings and lease liabilities 2,680   23,750   26,430
Current  tax liabilities 28   -   28
Provisions 18,841   (17,018) 1,823
Other financial liabilities -   -   -

Total current liabilities 31,969   746   32,715

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings and lease liabilities 7,441   -   7,441
Provisions 48,046   -   48,046
Other financial liabilities -   -   -

Total non-current liabilities 55,487   -   55,487

Total liabilities 87,456   746   88,202

Net assets 45,634   24,392   70,026

Equity

Share capital 324,527   13,575   338,102
Non-controlling interests 1,493   -   1,493
Reserves 3,900   -   3,900
Retained earnings/(Accumulated losses) (284,286) 10,818   (273,468)

Total equity 45,634   24,392   70,026

Page 5 of 8

7. GCY demonstrating that, at the time of reinstatement, it will be funded for at least 12 months.

See slide 13 of the Investor Presentation which shows the Use of Funds through to end June 2024
including payments during this period for Dalgaranga care and maintenance costs, corporate costs and
a working capital (cash) buffer of at least $3 million.

8. In respect of the Investor Facility and Delphi Loan, confirmation in the form of an

announcement to MAP that:

8.1. GCY has drawn down the full value of each of the Investor Facility and Delphi Loan; and